
Pre-junior  Boys Dojang Prov. Att Wins 1st 2nd 3rd Total
Ryan O'Neil Mackenzie NS 400 2,400 7,500 0 0 10,300

Narayan McRae Lightning Alberta 300 1,900 2,500 3,000 0 7,700
Jordan Hibbert RSZ Sask 200 1,500 2,500 1,500 0 5,700
Antoine Boulé Gatineau Québec 100 900 2,500 0 0 3,500

Brandon Membrere Morningstar Ontario 100 900 2,500 0 0 3,500
Antonin Gauthier Samguk Québec 200 900 0 0 1,000 2,100
James Coleman Morningstar Ontario 100 300 0 1,500 0 1,900

Liam Burdett Pacific Rim BC 100 300 0 1,500 0 1,900
Marcus Membrere Morningstar Ontario 100 300 0 1,500 0 1,900

Arian Asem Richmond BC 200 500 0 0 1,000 1,700
Evan Didychuk Ki-Rin Man 200 500 0 0 1,000 1,700

James Jaedon Williamson JC's NS 200 300 0 0 500 1,000
Aaron Lee Champlain BC 100 300 0 0 500 900

Connor McKinley Interior BC 100 300 0 0 500 900
Connor Antochow RWZ Sask 100 0 0 0 500 600

D.J. Clarke Cabot NFLD 100 0 0 0 500 600
Lucas Valencia Morningstar Ontario 100 0 0 0 500 600

Maxime T-Bernier Rimouski Québec 100 300 0 0 0 400
Alex Kennett Lightning Alberta 200 0 0 0 0 200
Denys Linkov Morningstar Ontario 200 0 0 0 0 200

Brandon Milner JC's NS 100 0 0 0 0 100
Charles Noiseux  Samguk Québec 100 0 0 0 0 100
Charles Lavoie Rive Sud Québec 100 0 0 0 0 100

Guy-David T-Bernier Rimouski Québec 100 0 0 0 0 100
Jeffrey Diciccio Morningstar Ontario 100 0 0 0 0 100
Steven Timlick Lightning Alberta 100 0 0 0 0 100

Tyson Deregowski RSZ Sask 100 0 0 0 0 100

Pre-junior  Girls Dojang Prov.
Laurence Janvier UQTR Québec 100 1,200 2,500 0 0 3,800

Hailey Pearce Hiltz NS 100 0 2,500 0 0 2,600
Katherine Bourgouin Eclipse Québec 100 300 0 1,500 0 1,900

Lauren Fridman Lightning Alberta 100 300 0 1,500 0 1,900
Ki Benson Blackburn Ontario 100 300 0 0 500 900

Myriam de Carufel Gatineau Québec 100 300 0 0 500 900
Heidi Atter Regina Sask 200 500 0 0 0 700

Courtney Sukenik RWZ Sask 100 0 0 0 500 600
Asha Kennett Lightning Alberta 200 0 0 0 0 200
Laura Atter Regina Sask 200 0 0 0 0 200

Piper Greekas Champlain BC 100 0 0 0 0 100

Junior Boys 1st Dan Dojang Prov.
Phillipe Boyd Samguk Québec 400 3,600 10,000 0 0 14,000

Jamie Caldwell Ki-Rin Manitoba 400 1,700 2,500 0 1,500 6,100
Alexandre Sam Po Samguk Québec 400 1,600 0 3,000 500 5,500

Jonathan Gudbranson Regina Sask 300 1,100 0 1,500 1,000 3,900
Phillipe Lacasse Samguk Québec 200 900 0 1,500 0 2,600

Mathieu Roy Samguk Québec 100 900 0 1,500 0 2,500
Neil Mazumdar Lightning Alberta 300 800 0 0 500 1,600
Jesse Sukenik Regina Sask 400 600 0 0 500 1,500
Samuel Fortin St. Etienne Québec 200 600 0 0 500 1,300

Philippe Boisvert St. Etienne Québec 100 600 0 0 500 1,200
Jeffrey French Pacific Rim BC 200 500 0 0 0 700
Lucas Gagnon JC's NS 200 300 0 0 0 500
Colin Truen Hiltz NS 100 300 0 0 0 400

Jean-Daniel T-Bernier Rimouski Québec 100 300 0 0 0 400
Colton Crawford Prince Albert Sask 200 0 0 0 0 200
Dakota Shrigley Pacific Rim BC 200 0 0 0 0 200
Marc Lalonde Gatineau Québec 200 0 0 0 0 200

Mattew Pearen Family TKD BC 200 0 0 0 0 200
Cole Peters Murphy's Alberta 100 0 0 0 0 100
Colin Fraser Morningstar Ontario 100 0 0 0 0 100

Colin Gahanham Morningstar Ontario 100 0 0 0 0 100
Daniel Stuart Lightning Alberta 100 0 0 0 0 100

Graham Gates Lightning Alberta 100 0 0 0 0 100
James Nixon Lightning Alberta 100 0 0 0 0 100

Jeffrey Gonclaves Morningstar Ontario 100 0 0 0 0 100
John Radich Morningstar Ontario 100 0 0 0 0 100

Matthew Archibald Hiltz NS 100 0 0 0 0 100
Vincent Bahl Drummondville Québec 100 0 0 0 0 100
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Junior Boys 2nd Dan Dojang Prov.
Sean O'Neil Mackenzie NS 400 2,500 7,500 1,500 0 11,900
Jeff Turchyn Saskatoon Sask 200 1,000 0 3,000 0 4,200

Stefan Deregowski RSZ Sask 100 900 2,500 0 0 3,500
Zachary Membrere Morningstar Ontario 100 900 2,500 0 0 3,500

Jason Tischer Champlain TKD BC 300 600 0 1,500 0 2,400
Raphael St.Charles Louiseville Québec 200 300 0 1,500 0 2,000

Aaron Gelfand Lightning Alberta 300 500 0 0 1,000 1,800
Antony Mendez Morningstar Ontario 300 0 0 0 1,000 1,300

Dominique Pothier St. Etienne Québec 200 300 0 0 500 1,000
Brian Charbine Morningstar Ontario 100 300 0 0 500 900
Louie Mendez Morningstar Ontario 400 0 0 0 500 900

Dakota Shrigley Pacific Rim BC 100 0 0 0 500 600
Ethan Hollick Cascade BC 100 0 0 0 500 600

Graham Campbell Blackburn Ontario 200 0 0 0 0 200
Joel Zimmerman Lightning Alberta 100 0 0 0 0 100

Junior Boys 3rd Dan Dojang Prov.
Kris Jeanes Thompson Valley BC 100 0 2,500 0 0 2,600

Junior Girls 1st Dan Dojang Prov.
Anne-Sophie Desautels Samguk Québec 400 3,900 7,500 1,500 0 13,300

Nikki Thiessen Saskatoon Sask 400 1,400 2,500 0 1,000 5,300
Myriam Bedard Gatineau Québec 200 1,800 2,500 0 500 5,000

Maxine Noel UQTR QC 400 800 0 3,000 0 4,200
Laura Cerrahyan Samguk Québec 200 1,200 0 1,500 0 2,900
Carolann Lepage Gatineau Québec 400 900 0 0 1,500 2,800
Mickaela Nixon Lightning Alberta 100 600 0 1,500 0 2,200

Karianne Lambert Louiseville Québec 200 600 0 0 500 1,300
Stephanie Emond Murphy's Alberta 100 600 0 0 500 1,200
Ashlee Hemmers Morningstar Ontario 100 300 0 0 500 900
Melanie Paugh JC's NS 200 600 0 0 0 800

Ann-Sophie Gariépy Samguk Québec 100 600 0 0 0 700
Margot McNeil Lightning Alberta 100 300 0 0 0 400

Reagan Boucher Hiltz NS 100 300 0 0 0 400
Kimberlee Hochachka Freedom TKD BC 300 0 0 0 0 300
Karol Anne Lambert Louiseville Québec 200 0 0 0 0 200

Katherine Starks Prince Albert Sask 200 0 0 0 0 200
Sabrina Lepage Gatineau Québec 200 0 0 0 0 200
Sonia Thibadeau Louiseville Québec 200 0 0 0 0 200

Stephanie Lalonde Gatineau Québec 200 0 0 0 0 200
Thalia Lepage Gatineau Québec 200 0 0 0 0 200
Andrea Cheng Champlain B.C. 100 0 0 0 0 100

Andreanne Boucher Sagami Québec 100 0 0 0 0 100
Brandi Bartha Murphy's Alberta 100 0 0 0 0 100

Joyce Wan Champlain B.C. 100 0 0 0 0 100
Sandra Lapointe Loretteville Québec 100 0 0 0 0 100
Shane Henson Pacific Rim BC 100 0 0 0 0 100

Junior Girls 2nd Dan Dojang Prov.
Carol Ann Blouin Loretteville Québec 400 2,400 10,000 0 0 12,800
Cathleen Timlick Lightning Alberta 300 1,900 2,500 3,000 0 7,700

Destiny Dornbusch Family TKD BC 300 600 0 1,500 1,000 3,400
Laura MacKenzie Mackenzie NS 300 0 0 1,500 1,000 2,800

Kristine Yong Champlain BC 200 0 0 1,500 0 1,700
Erin Bull Family TKD BC 300 300 0 0 500 1,100

Amandeep Bhatti Family BC 100 300 0 0 500 900
Sydney Bull Family TKD BC 300 0 0 0 0 300

Aidan Fridman Lightning Alberta 100 0 0 0 0 100
Alexis Lamb Mustang BC 100 0 0 0 0 100

Junior Girls 3rd Dan Dojang Prov.
Lisa Wilcox Lightning Alberta 300 0 7,500 0 0 7,800

Mens 1st Dan Dojang Prov.
Aziz Abdellahi Eclipse TKD Québec 400 2,200 5,000 3,000 0 10,600

Marc Antoine Lacasse Samguk Québec 200 2,100 5,000 0 0 7,300
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Alexandre Primeau Samguk Québec 200 1,000 0 3,000 0 4,200

Adam Marwick Berjaya Alberta 100 900 2,500 0 0 3,500
Colton Crawford PA Sask 100 600 0 1,500 0 2,200

Eric Gates Lightning Alberta 300 300 0 0 1,500 2,100
Peter MacDonald Morningstar Ontario 200 900 0 0 500 1,600

Geoffrey Gustafson Saskatoon Sask 300 0 0 0 1,000 1,300
Sébastien Bérubé Sept-Iles Québec 200 600 0 0 500 1,300

Dominique Rabouin Louiseville Québec 100 600 0 0 500 1,200
Adam Clancy SSZ Sask 100 300 0 0 500 900
Lionel Loubaki  Lebourgneuf Québec 100 300 0 0 500 900
Tyler Baldwin Blackburn Ontario 200 600 0 0 0 800
Robin Cannon Saskatoon Sask 300 0 0 0 0 300

Jean Sebastien Couliard Blackburn Ontario 200 0 0 0 0 200
Mattheiu Trudel Blackburn Ontario 200 0 0 0 0 200

Alex Llabres Morningstar Ontario 100 0 0 0 0 100
Conall MacMillan Blackburn Ontario 100 0 0 0 0 100

Gaby Gheron Lightning Alberta 100 0 0 0 0 100
Jamie Reid MacKenzie NS 100 0 0 0 0 100

Shane Williams Cabot NFLD 100 0 0 0 0 100
Simon Desrochers Eclipse Québec 100 0 0 0 0 100
Tanner Rungberg SSZ Sask 100 0 0 0 0 100

Mens 2nd Dan Dojang Prov.
Richard Martineau Gatineau Québec 400 2,000 2,500 4,500 0 9,400
Jered Gudbranson Regina Sask 300 1,000 5,000 1,500 0 7,800

Scott Seguin Morningstar Ontario 400 600 2,500 0 1,000 4,500
Clayton Sokolowski Pacific Rim BC 100 300 2,500 0 0 2,900

Vadim Oskolkov West Vancouver BC 200 0 0 0 1,000 1,200
Dominic Arsenault Samguk Quebec 200 300 0 0 500 1,000

Jerome Brindamour Loretteville Québec 200 300 0 0 500 1,000
Mitri Hanna Johnson's Ontario 100 300 0 0 500 900

Alexandre Primeau Samguk Québec 200 0 0 0 500 700
Jeff Turchyn Saskatoon Sask 100 300 0 0 0 400

Jonathan Logan Blackburn Ontario 200 0 0 0 0 200
Denis Poulin LaCasse  Lebourgneuf Québec 100 0 0 0 0 100

Mens 3rd Dan Dojang Prov.
David Wilcox Lightning Alberta 300 1,600 7,500 0 0 9,400

Pierre-Yves Lemieux Gatineau Québec 100 900 2,500 0 0 3,500
Aaron Almassy Regina Sask 400 0 0 3,000 0 3,400

Martin Campbell Blackburn Ontario 200 300 2,500 0 0 3,000
Shane Lynch Hiltz NS 200 300 0 1,500 500 2,500
Mike Blom Pacific Rim BC 200 300 0 1,500 0 2,000

Mark Hanson Regina Sask 400 0 0 0 1,500 1,900
Bryden Dolman Interior BC 100 300 0 0 500 900

Mens 4th-6th Dan Dojang Prov.
Nicolas Tran Loretteville Québec 200 1,000 5,000 0 0 6,200

Shannon Phillips BP Sask 200 600 5,000 0 0 5,800
Chris Law Pacific Rim BC 300 800 0 4,500 0 5,600

Lucian Phillips Prince Albert Sask 400 0 0 1,500 1,500 3,400
David Lim Ontario 100 300 2,500 0 0 2,900
Mark Silva Morningstar Ontario 100 0 0 1,500 0 1,600

Jonny Ahmed Richmond BC 200 0 0 0 1,000 1,200

Womens 1st Dan Dojang Prov.
Stephanie Maillette UQTR Québec 300 1,900 7,500 0 0 9,700

Julie Baillargem UQTR Québec 200 1,200 0 3,000 0 4,400
Allie Atter Regina Sask 200 1,000 0 3,000 0 4,200

Jessica Wallace RWZ Sask 200 900 2,500 0 0 3,600
Laurie Druelle Samguk Québec 200 900 2,500 0 0 3,600
Sarah Kearney West Vancouver BC 300 300 0 1,500 1,000 3,100

Kristy-Lee Roach Gatineau Québec 200 900 0 0 500 1,600
Brianne Thompson Triumph BC 300 0 0 0 1,000 1,300
Cassandra Demers Gatineau Québec 200 600 0 0 500 1,300

Brigitte Jobin Blackburn Ontario 100 600 0 0 500 1,200
Kyla Reichert Horangi Alberta 300 300 0 0 500 1,100

Ming Manktelow Morningstar Ontario 100 300 0 0 500 900
Joanne Kimpton SWZ Sask 100 0 0 0 500 600

Annie-Kim Bourbeau UQTR Québec 100 0 0 0 0 100
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Ashley Williams Cabot NFLD 100 0 0 0 0 100

Catherine Larocque  Samguk Québec 100 0 0 0 0 100
Emile Laflamme Samguk Québec 100 0 0 0 0 100
Jacinthe Guillot Loretteville Québec 100 0 0 0 0 100

Maryse Forest-Tremblay  Sept-Iles Quebec 100 0 0 0 0 100
Paulomi Patel Morningstar Ontario 100 0 0 0 0 100

Samantha-Jean Dube Freedom BC 100 0 0 0 0 100
Terry Millner JC's NS 100 0 0 0 0 100
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Womens 2nd Dan Dojang Prov.
Genevieve Desmarquis Loretteville Québec 400 1,200 5,000 3,000 0 9,600

Myriam Desmarquis Loretteville Québec 400 1,100 5,000 3,000 0 9,500
Michelle Sokolowski Pacific Rim BC 100 300 2,500 0 0 2,900
Tabatha Nedokus Thompson Valley BC 100 0 0 1,500 0 1,600

Pascale Arseneault Louiseville Québec 300 0 0 1,000 1,300
Adriana Tavera Mendoza  Samguk Québec 100 0 0 0 0 100

Katherine Starks PA Sask 100 0 0 0 0 100

Womens 3rd Dan Dojang Prov.
Marie-Chrystine Blouin Loretteville Québec 400 300 5,000 1,500 500 7,700

Joana Reibeiro Samguk Québec 200 1,200 5,000 0 0 6,400
Karli Southgate-Ottesen Freedom BC 100 300 2,500 0 0 2,900

Claudia Bedard Loretteville Québec 200 300 0 1,500 500 2,500
Audrey De Ladurantane Loretteville Québec 200 300 0 0 1,000 1,500

Alexandra Vrzal Pacific Rim BC 100 0 0 0 0 100

Womens 4th-6th Dan Dojang Prov.
Brandi Merritt Merritts Alberta 400 500 5,000 3,000 0 8,900
Chlesea Stone Regina Sask 400 600 5,000 3,000 0 9,000

Senior Mens 1st- 6th Dan Dojang Prov.
Don Smith Saskatoon Sask 300 1,100 7,500 0 0 8,900

Quenton Robins Saskatoon Sask 300 1,300 5,000 1,500 0 8,100
Jean Francois Filion Samguk Québec 200 1,500 2,500 1,500 0 5,700

Marc Krause Regina Sask 200 0 5,000 0 0 5,200
Sylvain Bourque St. Etienne Québec 200 1,200 2,500 0 500 4,400

David Jones Regina Sask 200 0 0 3,000 0 3,200
David Kimpton Saskatoon Sask 200 0 0 3,000 0 3,200
Marcel Devoyer Samguk Québec 200 600 0 1,500 500 2,800
Don Didychuk Ki-Rin Manitoba 200 0 0 0 1,000 1,200
Bruno Guay Valcartier Québec 100 300 0 0 500 900
Ed Nedokus Merritt TV BC 100 300 0 0 500 900
Gary Hausot Family BC 100 300 0 0 500 900

Bernie Hemmers Morningstar Ontario 100 0 0 0 500 600
Styve Couture Sagami Québec 100 300 0 0 0 400

Jim Ripley JC's NS 200 0 0 0 0 200
Jim Nichols RSZ Sask 100 0 0 0 0 100
Kim Jones RWZ Sask 100 0 0 0 0 100

Lorain Pothier St. Etienne Québec 100 0 0 0 0 100
Sylvain St-Pierre Valcartier Québec 100 0 0 0 0 100

Senior Womens 1st- 6th Dan Dojang Prov.
Julie Atter Regina Sask 200 500 5,000 0 0 5,700

Susan Sawchyn Saskatoon Sask 300 600 2,500 0 1,000 4,400
Indra Maharaj Lightning Alberta 300 500 0 3,000 500 4,300
Deb Dolman Interior BC 100 0 0 1,500 0 1,600

Lorain Pothier St. Etienne Québec 100 0 0 0 0 100



Peewee Boys Dojang Prov. Att Wins 1st 2nd 3rd Total
Sean O'Neil MacKenzie NS 400 1,900 7,500 1,500 0 11,300
Ryan O'Neil MacKenzie NS 400 1,200 2,500 4,500 0 8,600

Evan Didychuk Ki-Rin Man 200 1,000 5,000 0 0 6,200
Raphael St.Charles Louiseville Québec 200 1,200 2,500 1,500 0 5,400

Jordan Hibbert RSZ Sask 200 900 2,500 1,500 0 5,100
Arian Asem Richmond BC 200 0 0 3,000 0 3,200

Brandon Membrere Morningstar Ontario 100 600 2,500 0 0 3,200
Marcus Membrere Morningstar Ontario 100 600 2,500 0 0 3,200
Tyson Deregowski RSZ Sask 100 600 2,500 0 0 3,200
Connor McKinley Interior BC 100 300 2,500 0 0 2,900

Samuel Fortin St. Etienne Québec 200 300 0 1,500 500 2,500
Lucas Valencia Morningstar Ontario 100 300 0 1,500 0 1,900
Narayan McRae Lightning Alberta 300 0 0 0 1,500 1,800

Aaron Lee Champlain BC 100 0 0 1,500 0 1,600
Connor Antochow RWZ Sask 100 0 0 1,500 0 1,600

Liam Burdett Pacific Rim BC 100 0 0 1,500 0 1,600
James Jaedon Williamson JC's NS 200 300 0 0 1,000 1,500

Alex Kennett Lightning Alberta 200 0 0 0 1,000 1,200
Antoine Boulé Gatineau Québec 100 300 0 0 500 900
Brandon Milner JC's NS 100 300 0 0 500 900
Charles Lavoie Rive Sud Québec 100 300 0 0 500 900

Antonin Gauthier  Samguk Québec 200 0 0 0 500 700
Denys Linkov Morningstar Ont 200 0 0 0 500 700
D.J. Clarke Cabot NFLD 100 0 0 0 500 600

James Coleman Ont 100 0 0 0 500 600
Maxime T-Bernier Rimouski Québec 100 0 0 0 500 600
Charles Noiseux  Samguk Québec 100 0 0 0 500 600

Guy-David T-Bernier Rimouski Québec 100 0 0 0 0 100
Jeffrey Diciccio Ontario 100 0 0 0 0 100

Peewee Girls Dojang Prov.
Asha Kennett Lightning Alberta 200 500 5,000 0 0 5,700
Laura Atter Regina Sask 200 0 5,000 0 0 5,200
Heidi Atter Regina Sask 200 500 0 3,000 0 3,700

Courtney Sukenik RWZ Sask 100 300 2,500 0 0 2,900
Hailey Pearce Hiltz NS 100 300 2,500 0 0 2,900

Katherine Bourgouin Eclipse Québec 100 300 2,500 0 0 2,900
Myriam de Carufel Gatineau Quebec 100 0 2,500 0 0 2,600

Piper Greekas Champlain BC 100 0 2,500 0 0 2,600
Ki Benson Blackburn Ontario 100 0 0 1,500 0 1,600

Lauren Fridman Lightning Alberta 100 0 0 1,500 0 1,600
Maxine Noel UQTR Québec 100 0 0 1,500 0 1,600

Savita McRae Lightning Alberta 200 0 0 0 1,000 1,200

Junior Boys  -52 KG Dojang Prov.
Phillipe Boyd Samguk Québec 400 500 2,500 3,000 500 6,900

Jesse Sukenik Regina Sask 200 500 5,000 0 0 5,700
Jon Gudbranson Regina Sask 300 0 2,500 0 1,000 3,800
Brian Charbine Morningstar Ontario 100 600 2,500 0 0 3,200

Colin Fraser Morningstar Ontario 100 0 0 1,500 0 1,600

Junior Boys  -58 KG Dojang Prov.
Dakota Shrigley Pacific Rim BC 200 1,000 5,000 0 0 6,200
Michael Lapointe Loretteville Québec 200 600 5,000 0 0 5,800
Jesse Sukenik RWZ Sask 900 2,500 1,500 0 4,900
Aaron Gelfand Lightning Alberta 300 0 0 3,000 500 3,800
Neil Mazumdar Lightning Alberta 300 300 0 1,500 1,000 3,100

Martin Campbell Blackburn Ontario 200 0 0 1,500 500 2,200
Cole Peters Murphy's Alberta 0 0 0 500 500

Junior Boys  -63 KG Dojang Prov.
Jeff Turchyn Saskatoon Sask 200 1,000 5,000 0 0 6,200

Colton Crawford Prince Albert Sask 200 500 0 3,000 0 3,700
Zachary Membrere Morningstar Ontario 100 900 2,500 0 0 3,500

Ethan Hollick Cascade BC 300 2,500 0 0 2,800
Alexandre Sam Po Samguk Québec 400 300 0 0 1,500 2,200

Jamie Reid MacKenzie NS 100 600 0 1,500 0 2,200
Louie Mendez Morningstar Ontario 400 300 0 0 1,500 2,200

Sparring   
Competitors

Summary - All tournaments In
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Jean-Daniel T-Bernier Rimouski Québec 100 300 0 1,500 0 1,900

Dakota Shrigley Pacific Rim BC 0 0 1,500 0 1,500
Graham Campbell Blackburn Ontario 200 300 0 0 1,000 1,500

Colin Ghannam Morningstar Ontario 100 0 0 0 0 100
John Radich Morningstar Ontario 100 0 0 0 0 100

Marc Antoine Lacasse Samguk Québec 100 0 0 0 0 100

Junior Boys  -70 KG Dojang Prov.
Jamie Caldwell Ki-Rin Man 400 500 5,000 1,500 500 7,900
Antony Mendez Morningstar Ontario 300 0 0 3,000 500 3,800

Jérôme Brindamour Loretteville Québec 100 900 2,500 0 0 3,500
Mathieu Roy Samguk Québec 100 600 2,500 0 0 3,200
Daniel Stuart Lightning Alberta 100 300 2,500 0 0 2,900

Dominique Pothier St. Etienne Québec 100 0 0 1,500 0 1,600
Marc Lalonde Gatineau Quebec 100 0 0 1,500 0 1,600

Junior Boys  +70 KG Dojang Prov.
Jason Tischer Champlain TKD BC 300 500 5,000 0 0 5,800

Phillipe Lacasse Samguk Québec 200 1,200 2,500 1,500 0 5,400
Mattew Pearen Family TKD BC 300 300 0 3,000 500 4,100

Kris Jeanes Thompson Valley BC 100 900 2,500 0 0 3,500
Jerome Brindamour Loretteville Québec 100 600 2,500 0 0 3,200
Stefan Deregowski RSZ Sask 100 600 0 1,500 0 2,200

Jesse Bethlehem-Tarnava Murphy's Alberta 100 300 0 0 500 900
Philippe Boisvert St. Etienne Quebec 100 300 0 0 500 900

Vincent Bahl Drummondville Québec 100 300 0 0 500 900
Lucas Gagnon JC's NS 200 0 0 0 500 700

Jeffrey Gonclaves Morningstar Ontario 100 0 0 0 500 600
Graham Gates Lightning Alberta 100 0 0 0 0 100

James Alexander Lightning Alberta 100 0 0 0 0 100
Joel Zimmerman Lightning Alberta 100 0 0 0 0 100
Philippe St-Pierre Valcartier Quebec 100 0 0 0 0 100

Junior Girls  -45 KG Dojang Prov.
Lisa Wilcox Lightning Alberta 300 800 7,500 0 0 8,600

Kimberlee Hochachka Freedom TKD BC 300 0 0 3,000 0 3,300
Karianne Lambert Louiseville Québec 200 0 2,500 0 500 3,200
Sandra Lapointe Loretteville Québec 100 300 2,500 0 0 2,900
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Summary - All tournaments In
Junior Girls  -50 KG Dojang Prov.

Cassandra Demers Gatineau Québec 200 600 5,000 0 0 5,800
Erin Bull Family TKD BC 200 0 5,000 0 0 5,200

Karol Anne Lambert Louiseville Québec 200 300 0 3,000 0 3,500
Quinlin Jung Champlain BC 100 300 2,500 0 0 2,900
Joyce Wan Champlain BC 100 300 0 1,500 0 1,900

Andrea Cheng Champlain BC 100 0 0 0 500 600
Reagan Boucher Hiltz NS 100 0 0 0 500 600

Junior Girls  -55 KG Dojang Prov.
Laura MacKenzie Mackenzie NS 300 0 7,500 0 0 7,800

Erin Bull Family BC 100 300 2,500 0 0 2,900
Franchesca Kitchner West Vancouver BC 100 300 0 1,500 0 1,900

Amandeep Bhatti Family BC 100 0 0 0 500 600

Junior Girls  -60 KG Dojang Prov.
Destiny Dornbusch Family TKD BC 300 1,100 7,500 0 0 8,900
Carol Ann Blouin Loretteville QC 300 1,100 2,500 3,000 0 6,900
Nikki Thiessen Saskatoon Sask 400 600 2,500 1,500 1,000 6,000
Myriam Bedard Gatineau Québec 200 0 0 3,000 0 3,200
Laurie Druelle Samguk Québec 100 0 0 0 500 600
Margot McNeil Lightning Alberta 100 0 0 0 500 600
Aidan Fridman Lightning Alberta 100 0 0 0 ` 100

Junior Girls  +60 KG Dojang Prov.
Caroline Lavoie Eclipse Québec 200 1,500 5,000 0 0 6,700
Cathleen Timlick Lightning Alberta 300 300 2,500 3,000 0 6,100
Katherine Starks Prince Albert Sask 200 500 5,000 0 0 5,700
Laura Cerrahyan Samguk Québec 200 900 0 1,500 500 3,100
Shane Henson Pacific Rim BC 100 600 0 1,500 0 2,200

Ashlee Hemmers Morningstar Ontario 100 300 0 1,500 0 1,900
Kristine Yong Champlain BC 200 300 0 0 500 1,000

Melanie Paugh JC's NS 200 300 0 0 500 1,000
Stéphanie Lalonde Gatineau Quebec 100 300 0 0 500 900
Sonia Thibodeau Louiseville Québec 200 0 0 0 500 700

Brandi Bartha Murphy's Alberta 100 0 0 0 500 600
Mickaela Nixon Lightning Alberta 100 0 0 0 0 100

Stephanie Emond Murphy's Alberta 100 0 0 0 0 100

Mens  -54 KG Dojang Prov.
Richard Martineau Gatineau Québec 400 0 10,000 0 0 10,400
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Mens  -63 KG Dojang Prov.

Pierre-Yves Lemieux Gatineau Québec 200 1,200 5,000 0 0 6,400
Nicolas Tran Loretteville Québec 200 500 5,000 0 0 5,700

Jered Gudbranson Regina Sask 300 0 0 4,500 0 4,800
Colton Crawford PA Sask 200 600 2,500 0 500 3,800

Simon Desrochers Eclipse Québec 100 600 0 1,500 0 2,200
Richard Nguyen Québec 100 0 0 1,500 0 1,600

Jeff Turchyn Saskatoon Sask 100 300 0 0 500 900
Dominique Rabouin Louiseville Québec 100 0 0 0 0 100

Jean-Sébastien Couillard Blackburn Ontario 100 0 0 0 0 100
Ronald St-Onge UQTR Québec 100 0 0 0 0 100

Mens  -71 KG Dojang Prov.
Aziz Abdellahi Eclipse TKD Québec 400 1,700 2,500 4,500 0 9,100
Aaron Almassy Regina Sask 400 1,100 7,500 0 0 9,000

Shannon Phillips BP Sask 200 1,200 2,500 1,500 0 5,400
Shane Lynch Hiltz NS 200 600 0 1,500 0 2,300
Scott Seguin Morningstar Ontario 400 0 0 0 1,000 1,400

Lionel Loubaki  Lebourgneuf Québec 100 300 0 0 500 900
Youssoufou Sibide UQTR Québec 100 300 0 0 500 900

Adam Clancy SSZ Sask 100 0 0 0 500 600
Gaby Gheron Lightning Alberta 100 0 0 0 500 600

Dominic Arsenault Samguk Québec 100 0 0 0 0 100
Jean Sebastien Couliard Blackburn Ontario 100 0 0 0 0 100

Mens  -80 KG Dojang Prov.
Lucian Phillips Prince Albert Sask 400 2,500 7,500 1,500 0 11,900
Jonny Ahmed Richmond BC 300 800 0 3,000 500 4,600

Mike Blom Pacific Rim BC 400 300 0 1,500 1,500 3,700
Jonathan Logan Blackburn Ont 200 300 2,500 0 0 3,000

David Wilcox Lightning Alberta 300 500 0 0 1,000 1,800
Mattheiu Trudel Blackburn Ontario 200 0 0 1,500 0 1,700
Vadim Oskolkov West Vancouver BC 300 0 0 0 500 800
Jason Lessard Louiseville Québec 100 0 0 0 500 600
Bryden Dolman Interior BC 100 0 0 0 0 100

Mens +80 KG Dojang Prov.
Mark Hanson Regina Sask 400 2,200 7,500 1,500 0 11,600

Alexandre Primeau Samguk Québec 400 2,500 5,000 3,000 0 10,900
Robin Cannon Saskatoon Sask 300 600 0 1,500 0 2,400

Mark Silva Morningstar Ontario 100 600 0 1,500 0 2,200
Geoffrey Gustafson Saskatoon Sask 300 300 0 0 1,500 2,100

Chris Kehn Lightning Alberta 300 500 0 0 1,000 1,800
Jeff Phips Friendly City Ontario 200 300 0 0 1,000 1,500

Shane Williams Cabot NFLD 100 600 0 0 500 1,200
Mitri Hanna Johnson's Ontario 200 300 0 0 500 1,000

Tanner Rungberg SSZ Sask 100 300 0 0 500 900
Eric Gates Lightning Alberta 300 0 0 0 0 300

Sébastien Bérubé Sept-Iles Québec 200 0 0 0 0 200
Alex Llabres Morningstar Ontario 100 0 0 0 0 100



Sparring   
Competitors
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Jason Lasard Louiseville Québec 100 0 0 0 0 100

Jeremy Sorochan Thompson Valley BC 100 0 0 0 0 100
Mike Lacourciere Hana Alberta 100 0 0 0 0 100

Tyler Baldwin Blackburn Ontario 100 0 0 0 0 100

Womens  -52 KG Dojang Prov.
Jessica Wallace RWZ Sask 200 300 5,000 0 0 5,500
Joana Reibeiro Samguk Québec 200 300 2,500 1,500 0 4,500
Julianna Chong Freedom TKD BC 200 0 5,000 0 0 5,200
Julie Baillargem UQTR Québec 100 0 0 1,500 0 1,600

Womens  -58 KG Dojang Prov.
Chlesea Stone Regina Sask 400 2,000 10,000 0 0 12,400
Sarah Kearney West Vancouver BC 300 0 0 4,500 0 4,800

Pascale Arseneault Louiseville Québec 200 900 2,500 0 500 4,100
Ashley Williams Cabot NFLD 100 0 0 1,500 0 1,600

Myriam Demarquis Loretteville Québec 200 0 0 0 500 700
Adriana Tavera Mendoza  Samguk Québec 100 0 0 0 500 600

Alexandra Vrzal Pacific Rim BC 100 0 0 0 500 600
Catherine Larocque  Samguk Québec 100 0 0 0 0 100

Womens  -63 KG Dojang Prov.
Genevieve Desmarquis Loretteville Québec 400 1,400 5,000 3,000 0 9,800

Brandi Merritt Merritts Alberta 400 1,000 7,500 0 500 9,400
Stephanie Maillette UQTR Québec 300 300 0 1,500 1,000 3,100
Kristy-Lee Roach Gatineau Québec 200 300 0 1,500 500 2,500

Brianne Thompson Triumph BC 200 0 0 0 1,000 1,200
Maryse Forest-Tremblay  Sept-Iles Quebec 100 0 0 0 500 600

Womens  -70 KG Dojang Prov.
Marie-Chrystine Blouin Loretteville Québec 400 1,000 10,000 0 0 11,400
Karli Southgate/Ottesen Freedom TKD BC 300 0 0 3,000 500 3,800

Melony Ward SWZ Sask 100 600 2,500 0 0 3,200
Kyla Reichert Horangi Alberta 300 300 0 1,500 1,000 3,100

Brianne Thompson Triumph BC 100 0 0 0 500 600

Womens  +70 KG Dojang Prov.
Samantha-Jean Dube Freedom TKD BC 400 1,100 7,500 1,500 0 10,500

Allie Atter Regina Sask 200 0 0 3,000 0 3,200
Terry Millner JC's NS 100 0 2,500 0 0 2,600

Tabatha Nedokus Thompson Valley BC 100 300 0 1,500 0 1,900
Michelle Sokolowski Pacific Rim BC 100 0 0 0 500 600

Katherine Starks PA Sask 100 0 0 0 500 600
Jacinthe Guillot Loretteville Québec 100 0 0 0 500 600



Sparring   
Competitors

Summary - All tournaments In

Senior Mens Dojang Prov.
Don Smith Saskatoon Sask 300 1,600 7,500 0 0 9,400

Jean Francois Filion Samguk Québec 200 1,200 5,000 0 0 6,400
Marc Krause Regina Sask 200 500 5,000 0 0 5,700

Sylvain Bourque St. Etienne Québec 200 600 0 3,000 0 3,800
Don Didychuk Ki-Rin Man 200 500 0 3,000 0 3,700
David Kimpton Saskatoon Sask 200 0 0 3,000 0 3,200
Gary Hausot Family BC 100 300 2,500 0 0 2,900
Bruno Guay Valcartier Québec 100 300 0 1,500 0 1,900
Ed Nedokus Merritt TV BC 100 300 0 1,500 0 1,900
Jim Nicols RSZ Sask 100 0 0 1,500 0 1,600

David Jones Regina Sask 200 0 0 0 1,000 1,200
Jim Ripley JC's NS 200 0 0 0 1,000 1,200

Patrick Montgomery Freedom BC 200 0 0 0 1,000 1,200
Marcel Devoyer Samguk Québec 200 300 0 0 500 1,000
Lorain Pothier St Etienne Québec 100 300 0 0 500 900

Kim Jones RWZ Sask 100 0 0 0 500 600
Martin Tremblay UQTR Québec 100 0 0 0 500 600
Styve Couture Sagami Québec 100 0 0 0 500 600

Bernie Hemmers Morningstar Ontario 100 0 0 0 0 100
Sylvain St-Pierre Valcartier Québec 100 0 0 0 0 100

Senior Womens Dojang Prov.
Susan Sawchyn Saskatoon Sask 300 800 5,000 1,500 0 7,600
Indra Maharaj Lightning Alberta 300 300 2,500 0 1,000 4,100

Julie Atter Regina Sask 200 500 0 3,000 0 3,700
Nicole Paquet Québec 100 0 2,500 0 0 2,600
Deb Dolman Interior BC 100 0 0 0 500 600



Competitor Dojang Prov Sparring Patterns Total
Sean O'Neil MacKenzie NS 11,300 11,900 23,200

Chlesea Stone Regina Sask 12,400 9,000 21,400
Phillipe Boyd Samguk Québec 6,900 14,000 20,900

Richard Martineau Gatineau Québec 10,400 9,400 19,800
Aziz Abdellahi Eclipse TKD Québec 9,100 10,600 19,700

Carol Ann Blouin Loretteville QC 6,900 12,800 19,700
Genevieve Desmarquis Loretteville Québec 9,800 9,600 19,400
Marie-Chrystine Blouin Loretteville Québec 11,400 7,700 19,100

Ryan O'Neil MacKenzie NS 8,600 10,300 18,900
Brandi Merritt Merritts Alberta 9,400 8,900 18,300

Don Smith Saskatoon Sask 9,400 8,900 18,300
Lisa Wilcox Lightning Alberta 8,600 7,800 16,400

Alexandre Primeau Samguk Québec 10,900 4,900 15,800
Lucian Phillips Prince Albert Sask 11,900 3,400 15,300
Jamie Caldwell Ki-Rin Man 7,900 6,100 14,000

Cathleen Timlick Lightning Alberta 6,100 7,700 13,800
Mark Hanson Regina Sask 11,600 1,900 13,500

Anne-Sophie Desautels Samguk Québec 0 13,300 13,300
Stephanie Maillette UQTR Québec 3,100 9,700 12,800
Jered Gudbranson Regina Sask 4,800 7,800 12,600

Aaron Almassy Regina Sask 9,000 3,400 12,400
Destiny Dornbusch Family TKD BC 8,900 3,400 12,300
Jean Francois Filion Samguk Québec 6,400 5,700 12,100

Jesse Sukenik Regina Sask 10,600 1,500 12,100
Susan Sawchyn Saskatoon Sask 7,600 4,400 12,000

Nicolas Tran Loretteville Québec 5,700 6,200 11,900
Jeff Turchyn Saskatoon Sask 7,100 4600 11,700

Nikki Thiessen Saskatoon Sask 6,000 5,300 11,300
David Wilcox Lightning Alberta 1,800 9,400 11,200

Shannon Phillips BP Sask 5,400 5,800 11,200
Joana Reibeiro Samguk Québec 4,500 6,400 10,900
Marc Krause Regina Sask 5,700 5,200 10,900

Jordan Hibbert RSZ Sask 5,100 5,700 10,800
Laura MacKenzie Mackenzie NS 7,800 2,800 10,600

Samantha-Jean Dube Freedom TKD BC 10,500 100 10,600
Myriam Demarquis Loretteville Québec 700 9,500 10,200

Colton Crawford PA Sask 7,500 2,400 9,900
Pierre-Yves Lemieux Gatineau Québec 6,400 3,500 9,900

Narayan McRae Lightning Alberta 1,800 7,700 9,500
Julie Atter Regina Sask 3,700 5,700 9,400
Erin Bull Family TKD BC 8,100 1,100 9,200

Jessica Wallace RWZ Sask 5,500 3,600 9,100
Dakota Shrigley Pacific Rim BC 7,700 800 8,500
Indra Maharaj Lightning Alberta 4,100 4,300 8,400
Jason Tischer Champlain TKD BC 5,800 2,400 8,200
Myriam Bedard Gatineau Québec 3,200 5,000 8,200
Sylvain Bourque St. Etienne Québec 3,800 4,400 8,200
Quenton Robins Saskatoon Sask 0 8100 8,100
Phillipe Lacasse Samguk Québec 5,400 2,600 8,000
Evan Didychuk Ki-Rin Man 6,200 1,700 7,900
Sarah Kearney West Vancouver BC 4,800 3,100 7,900

Top 50 Seeding Point Leaders - Final standings


